LMX2335U/LMX2336U
PLLatinum™ Ultra Low Power Dual Frequency
Synthesizer for RF Personal Communications
LMX2335U 1.2 GHz/1.2 GHz
LMX2336U 2.0 GHz/1.2 GHz
General Description
The LMX2335U and LMX2336U devices are high perfor-
mance frequency synthesizers with integrated dual modulus

NC X 1, 9, 13, 21 X X – LMX2335U: Don’t Care.
LMX2336U: No connect.
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Package Description Packing NS Package Number
LMX2335USLBX −40˚C to +85˚C Chip Scale Package
(CSP) Tape and Reel
2500 Units Per Reel SLB16A
LMX2335UTM −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP)
96 Units Per Rail MTC16
LMX2335UTMX −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP) Tape and
Reel
2500 Units Per Reel MTC16
LMX2336USLBX −40˚C to +85˚C Chip Scale Package
(CSP) Tape and Reel
2500 Units Per Reel SLB24A
LMX2336UTM −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP)
73 Units Per Rail MTC20
LMX2336UTMX −40˚C to +85˚C Thin Shrink Small
Outline Package
(TSSOP) Tape and
Reel
2500 Units Per Reel MTC20
LM
X
2335U
/LM
X
2336U
Detailed Block Diagram
10136704
Notes:
1. VCC supplies power to the RF1 and RF2 prescalers, RF1 and RF2 feedback dividers, RF1 and RF2 reference dividers, RF1 and RF2 phase detectors, the
OSCin buffer, MICROWIRE, and FoLD circuits.
2. VP RF1 and VP RF2 supply power to the charge pumps. They can be run separately as long as VP RF1 ≥ VCC and VP RF2 ≥ VCC.
3. X signifies a pin that is NOT available on the LMX2335U PLL.
LM
X
23
35